related to the extension period are agreed( and not less 
than 2 months before the end of the initial Call-Off Contract 
period) 

Call-Off Contract value  The Buyer’s maximum combined expenditure for all SoWs 
agreed under this Call-Off Contract is £2,668,800.00 (two 
million, six hundred and sixty-eight thousand eight hundred 
pounds) exclusive of VAT. For the avoidance of doubt:  

 All charges will be chargeable in accordance with the 
day rates set out in Part D – Charges; 

 this agreement places “no minimum commitment of 
spend” obligations on the Buyer; 

 this agreement is non-exclusive and the Buyer